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the following declaration shall be substituted, that is [

to say: .

“ T (or we if more than one) do
solemnly and sincerely declare, that
(here ingert the particulars inserted, or required to
be inserted, in .any oath, solemn affirmation, or
affidavit heretofore required by any Act of Parlia-
_ment relating to the said Departments, ot either of
them, or by any official regulation in the same);
‘and I, or we, make this solemn declaration, con-
scientipusly believing the same to be true.” - .

And we do herebyfurther direct, that the same
declaration, so far as it regards the substitution for
any oath, solemn affirmation, or affidavit heretofore
required by any official regulation in either of the
sajd Departments, shall be made and signed by the
.person required to make the ‘same, in ‘presence of
the :officer or person heretofore used to.administer
such oath, affirmation, or affidavit. ’

In witness whereof, we have, in pursuahce of the
said Act of Parliament of the fifth and sixth
of King William the Fourth, cap. 62, here-
unto set.our hands and seals, this 11th day
of July 1836.

MELBOURNE. (L.S.)
R. STEUART. (L.8.)
R. MORE OFERRALL. (L.S)|

‘Bigned and sealed by William
Viscount Melbourne, Robert
- Steuart, Esq. and Richard.
More O'Ferrall, Esq. Being-
three of the Lords Commis-
sioners of His Majesty's Trea-
sury, in presence of :

A. Van SPIEGEL..
(GizorceE Boyp,

o ———

Office of Commissioners of Compensation,

No. 25,

Great ' George-Street, West-
minster, July 18, 1836. :

_ MTOTICE is hereby given, that the Commis-_
sioners will proceed to consider the Con- |
rsstEp Cramms (according to ‘the priority of the |

number of each case) in the several parishes of the
island of Jamaica, on the days and in the order
after mentioned, at twelve o'clock on each day
‘(until further notice), when the parties interested, or
their agents, will attend agcordihgly: '

St. Catherine, Monday, 3d October.
St. Dorothy, Wednesday, 5th October.
St. John, Monday, .10th October. .
St. 'Thomas in the Vale, Wednesday, 12th Oc-
tober. . o

St. Mary, Monday, 17th October.
St. Ann, Wednesday, 19th October.

- Vere, Monday; 24th October.
Clarendon, Wednesday, 26th October.
Manchester, Monday, 31st October.
Kingston, Wednesday, 2d November.
Yort Royal, Monday, 7th November. .

1 drsenal, Hoolwich,

8t Andrew, Wednesday, 9th-November,

St. David, Monday, ‘14th November. .

St. Thomas in the East, Wednesday, [6th No.
vember. - o -

Portland, Monday, 21st November:

St. George, Wednesday, 23d November.

St. Elizabeth, Monday, 28th November.

Westmoreland, W ednesday, 30th November.

Hanover, Monday, 5th December.

i St. James, Wednesday, 7th December. .

‘Trelawney, Monday, 12th December.

The Commissioners will also proceed to consider
the ConTESTED CLaIMs (according to the priority of
the number of each case) in the UNDER-MENTIONED
Coronies, on the days and in ‘the order after-
mentioned, at twelve o'clock on’ each day (until

further notice), when the parties interested, or their

agents, will attend accordingly :

Honduras, Tuesday, 4th October.
Antigua, Tuesday, 4th October.

St. Christopher, Thursday, 6th October.
Grenada, Tuesday, 1 1th October. .
Dominica, Thursday, 13th October.
Guiana, Tuesday, 18th October.

St. Lucia, Thursday, 20th October.
Bermuda, Tuesday, 25th October.

‘St. Vincent, Tuesday, 25th October,

. +Nevis, Thursday, 27th October.
Bahamas, Tuesday, 1st November,
Montserrat, Thursday, 3d November.
‘I'rinidad, Tuesday, §th November.
Barbadoes, Thursday, 10th November.

. Tobago, Tuesday, 15th November.

Lists of respective numbers of the Uncowe
TESTED Cramms in each Colony, will be ex~

" | hibited at this Office.

By order of the Board,
’ Henry Hill, Secretary.

.Ofﬁce of Ordnance, July 13, 1836.

7 YHE Principal Officers of His Majesty’s Qrtin
nance do hereby give notice, that

22 Tons of various kinds of Nails-and Spikes,
a variety of Materials for Waggons and Car-
riages, Oak Plank and Scantling, Oak Tops
and Slab, old Great Coats, Files, Iron Tubes,
Powder Barrels, Firewood, &c. &ec.

will be sold by public auction, in the Royal Arsenal,
Woolwich, on Thursday the 28th instant, at- eleven
o'clock in the forenoon precisely.

May be viewed from“ten to four o’clock, a week .
previous to the sale.

Catalogues ma_z} be had at .the Ordnunce-
Office, Pall-Mall; Tower of London; and Royal
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By order of the Board,
R R. Byham, Secretary,

-~
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